Decrease in other income (1,914) –

Increase in other operating expenses (5,400) (4,880)
Increase in administrative expenses (260) (204)
Decrease in changes in fair value of investment properties (28,992) (22,669)

Reclassification of impairment losses recognised in respect of
non-trading securities – (16,418)

Decrease in release of negative goodwill (155,219) –

Decrease in amortisation of capital reserve (17,267) –
Increase (decrease) in share of results of associates 87,945 (5,455)
Increase (decrease) in share of results of jointly controlled entities 60,553 (14,323)

Increase in finance costs (8,692) –
Increase in taxation (34,349) (43,045)

(103,595) (106,994)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d)52

for the year ended 31st December, 2005

ALLIED PROPERTIES (H.K.) LIMITED Annual Report 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

The cumulative effect of the application of the new HKFRSs on the balance sheet at 31st December, 2004
and 1st January, 2005 are summarised below:

At 31st At 31st At 1st
December, December, January,

2004 2004 2005

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated) Adjustments (Restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note)

Investment properties 2,611,336 (395,668) 2,215,668 – 2,215,668
Property, plant and equipment 130,199 67,757 197,956 – 197,956
Interests in associates 2,483,113 (20,093) 2,463,020 82,497 2,545,517

Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,036,507 (218,709) 817,798 – 817,798
Prepaid land lease payments – 275,606 275,606 – 275,606
Negative goodwill (389,264) – (389,264) 389,264 –

Deferred tax assets 10,170 109 10,279 – 10,279
Deferred tax liabilities (25,029) (158,624) (183,653) – (183,653)
Other assets/liabilities 1,237,542 1,934 1,239,476 91,309 1,330,785

Net assets 7,094,574 (447,688) 6,646,886 563,070 7,209,956

Share capital 1,074,303 – 1,074,303 – 1,074,303
Property revaluation reserve 226,488 (76,575) 149,913 (149,913) –
Translation reserve (205,496) 95,512 (109,984) – (109,984)

Capital (goodwill) reserve (39,177) – (39,177) 41,987 2,810
Accumulated profits 3,899,912 (461,114) 3,438,798 623,558 4,062,356
Other reserves 862,605 – 862,605 (1,572) 861,033

Minority interests – 1,270,428 1,270,428 49,010 1,319,438

Total equity 5,818,635 828,251 6,646,886 563,070 7,209,956

Minority interests 1,275,939 (1,275,939) – – –

Notes to the Financial Statements (Cont’d) 53

for the year ended 31st December, 2005

ALLIED PROPERTIES (H.K.) LIMITEDAnnual Report 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity at 1st January, 2004 are
summarised below.

At 1st At 1st
January, 2004 January, 2004

(Originally stated) Adjustments (Restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note)

Share capital 978,768 – 978,768

Property revaluation reserve 245,739 (114,085) 131,654
Translation reserve (205,761) 95,488 (110,273)
Accumulated profits 939,958 (355,635) 584,323

Other reserves 2,930,610 – 2,930,610
Minority interests 1,148,929 (4,165) 1,144,764

Total equity 6,038,243 (378,397) 5,659,846

Note: The amounts represent adjustments to comparative figures arising from the reclassification of certain investment

properties of the Group to property, plant and equipment and prepaid land lease payments as a result of the application

of HKASs 3, 16, 17 and 40, recognition of deferred tax liabilities in respect of revalued investment properties in

accordance with HKAS INT-21, share of adjustments of associates and jointly controlled entities and changes in

presentation of balance sheet items in accordance with HKAS 1. These changes of accounting policies have been applied

retrospectively.